The HPSEBL and M/s Rudransh Solar Power Projects

Filing No. 201 of 2023

25.09.2023

Present: Sh. Kamlesh Saklani, Authorised Representative for the

Joint Petitioner No.1.

Sh. Deepak Sharma, Authorised Signatory for Joint

Petitioner No. 2.

DAILY ORDER

Heard. This is a Joint Petition under Section 86(1)(b) of the Electricity Act 2003 filed by the petitioner for the approval of the Power Purchase Agreement (Solar) to be executed by the HPSEBL with M/s Rudransh Solar Power Project (1.0 MW).

There are arguable points in the Petition. Hence, the Petition is admitted for hearing. Be registered, if not already registered.

As per the connection agreement, the Interconnection Point of the project has been provided in joint mode with M/s Kamaksha Solar Power Project (500 kW). The Joint Petitioner No. 2 is directed to file joint evacuation agreement with M/s Kamaksha Solar Power Project that in the event of any power disturbance caused to M/s Kamaksha Solar Power Project, the Joint Petitioner No. 2 shall not claim any loss.

List this matter on 17.10.2023 at 11:00AM.

-Sd- -Sd-

(Shashi Kant Joshi) (Yashwant Singh Chogal) (Devendra Kumar Sharma) Member Member (Law) Chairman